TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/13/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wamaco U.S., Inc.
Street Address:	501 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77546104	COMFORT'S BACK!
Serial Number:	77691520	COVERAGE LEVEL 1 2 3 LESS MORE
Serial Number:	77653276	CUSTOMIZED LIFT
Serial Number:	77543617	ELEMENTS OF BLISS PRETTY
Serial Number:	77576967	LAVISH LIFT
Serial Number:	77546117	NOTHING BUT CURVES
Serial Number:	77666965	NOW MORE PERFECT THAN EVER
Serial Number:	77546124	SHAPESTITCH
Serial Number:	77575623	SIMPLY SENSATIONAL
Serial Number:	77546131	SMART STRAPS
Serial Number:	77636283	ULTIMATE BACK SMOOTHER
Serial Number:	77656332	WARNER'S FREEDOM BACK
Serial Number:	77546314	WARNER'S SHAPING MADE SIMPLE
Serial Number:	77630531	COMFORT BACK

REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0870

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	77651483	ENHANCING YOUR TRUE BEAUTY
Serial Number:	77650857	KISS OF CLEAVAGE
Serial Number:	77656310	OLGA FREEDOM BACK
Serial Number:	77538519	OLGA LACE INDULGENCE
Serial Number:	77602299	OLGA SHAPING WITH STYLE
Serial Number:	77584221	OLGA SMOOTH LIFT
Serial Number:	77590232	OLGA TOTALLY COMFORTABLE COTTON
Serial Number:	77584230	OLGA'S CHRISTINA PERFECT PLUNGE
Serial Number:	77540558	os
Serial Number:	77554728	O BY OLGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3026365454 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

800-927-9801 x 62348 Phone: Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company**

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	673967-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	06/10/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 5-TM#page1.tif

source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 5-TM#page2.tif

source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 5-TM#page3.tif

source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 5-TM#page4.tif

source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 5-TM#page5.tif

source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 5-TM#page6.tif source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 5-TM#page7.tif

source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 5-TM#page8.tif

source=6-10-13 BOA-Warnaco 5-TM#page9.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest, dated as of February 13, 2013, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Warnaco U.S., Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement"), dated as of May 4, 2009, between Grantor and the Collateral Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2009, at Reel No. 003982 and Frame No. 0159, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release, discharge and terminate its security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Collateral Agent hereby (1) releases, discharges and terminates its security interest in and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral, and (2) reassigns to Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title, and interest of the Collateral Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective as to the Trademark Collateral, and that the Collateral Agent does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest or claim in any of the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

61096185.DOCX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:	The state of the s
•	Name: Saturation
	Title: 43

Accepted and Agreed as of the date first above written

Warnaco U.S., Inc., as Grantor

By:
Name:
Title:

61096185.DOCX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Ву:				
_	Name:			
	Title:			

Accepted and Agreed as of the date first above written

Warnaco U.S., Inc., as Grantor

By:

Name: Stanky P. Silverstein Title: President and secretary

61096185.DOCX

EXHIBIT A

SEE ATTACHED

61096185.DOCX

sday, A		

Trademark List by Client

Page: 1

Client: 100135

WARNACO INC.

Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
COMFORT'S BACK!	100135-10751/	Allowed	77/546,104	
	United States of America	25 Int.	13-Aug-2008	
Rel	ated Case:			
Old Cl	ient Code: WAUS			
COVERAGE LEVEL 123	100135-10781/Z	Pending	77/691,520	
GRAPHIC	United States of America	25 Int.	16-Mar-2009	
Rel	ated Case:			
Old Cl	ient Code: WAUS			
CUSTOMIZED LIFT	100135-10773/Z	Pending	77/653,276	
	United States of America	25 Int.	21-Jan-2009	
Rela	ated Case:			
Old Cl	ient Code: WAUS			
ELEMENTS OF BLISS PRETTY	Y 100135-10749/	Allowed	77/543,617	
	United States of America	25 Int.	11-Aug-2008	
Rela	ated Case:		ř	
Old Cl	ient Code: WAUS			
LAVISH LIFT	100135-10757/Z	Allowed	77/576,967	
	United States of America	IN 25	23-Sep-2008	
Rela	uted Case;			
Old Cli	ient Code: WAUS			
NOTHING BUT CURVES	100135-10754/	Allowed	77/546,117	
	United States of America	25 Int.	13-Aug-2008	
Rela	tted Case:		-	
Old Cli	ent Code: WAUS			
NOW MORE PERFECT THAN	100135-10777/Z	Pending	77/666,965	
EVER	United States of America	25 Int.	10-Feb-2009	
Rela	ıted Case:			
Old Cli	ent Code: WAUS			
SHAPESTITCH	100135-10750/	Allowed	77/546,124	
	United States of America	25 Int.	13-Aug-2008	
Rela	nted Case:		3	
Old Cli	ent Code: WAUS			

Wednesday, April 29, 2009	Tradema	rk List by Clic	ent	La _i
Client: 100135 WAR	NACO INC.	rediginal several states	i Santa (2004) Kanang Sandari Santa Santa	Garage and Constitution of the Constitution of
Frademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
SIMPLY SENSATIONAL	100135-10756/Z	Allowed	77/575,623	
	United States of America	IN 25	22-Sep-2008	
Relate	d Case:		·	
Old Clien	t Code: WAUS			
SMART STRAPS	100135-10752/	Allowed	77/546,131	
	United States of America	25 Int.	13-Aug-2008	
Relate	d Case:			
Old Clien	at Code: WAUS			
ULTIMATE BACK SMOOTHER	100135-10772/Z	Published	77/636,283	
	United States of America	25 Int.	18-Dec-2008	
Relate	d Case:			
Old Clien	t Code: WAUS			
WARNER'S FREEDOM BACK	100135-10775/Z	Published	77/656,332	

25 Int.

Allowed

25 Int.

United States of America

United States of America

100135-10753/

Related Case:
Old Client Code: WAUS

Related Case:
Old Client Code: WAUS

WARNER'S SHAPING MADE

SIMPLE

26-Jan-2009

77/546,314

13-Aug-2008

Wednesday, April 29, 2009				
	en alle del transcriptor de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de la con	rk List by Cli	ent a second	Page: 1
Client: 100141 W	ARNACO INC./OLGA COMP	ANY DIVIS		grande de Santa
Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
COMFORT BACK	100141-10194/	Published	77/630,531	
	United States of America	25 Int.	10-Dec-2008	
R	elated Case:			
Old (Client Code: WAOL			
ENHANCING YOUR TRUE	100141-10196/	Published	77/651,483	
BEAUTY	United States of America	25 Int.	16-Jan-2009	
R	elated Case:			
Old 6	Client Code: WAOL			
KISS OF CLEAVAGE	100141-10195/	Published	77/650,857	
	United States of America	25 Int.	16-Jan-2009	
R	elated Case:			
Old (Client Code: WAOL			
O BY OLGA	100141-10188/	Allowed	77/554,728	
	United States of America	25 Int.	25-Aug-2008	
Re	elated Case:		Ü	
Old (Client Code: WAOL			
OLGA FREEDOM BACK	100141-00719/Z	Published	77/656,310	
	United States of America	IN 25	26-Jan-2009	
Ra	elated Case:	_		
	Client Code: WAUS			
OLGA LACE INDULGENCE	100141-10183/	Allowed	77/538,519	
	United States of America	25 Int.	04-Aug-2008	
			0.11mg #000	

100141-10190/ Allowed 77/584,221 United States of America 25 Int. 02-Oct-2008 Related Case: Old Client Code: WAOL

Allowed

25 Int.

77/602,299

28-Oct-2008

Related Case: Old Client Code: WAOL

Related Case: Old Client Code: WAOL

100141-10192/

United States of America

OLGA SHAPING WITH STYLE

OLGA SMOOTH LIFT

		ιŸ,			

Trademark List by Client

Page: 2

Client: 100141

RECORDED: 06/10/2013

WARNACO INC./OLGA COMPANY DIVIS

Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
OLGA TOTALLY COMFORTABLE COTTON	100141-10193/	Allowed	77590,232	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	United States of America	25 Int.	10-Oct-2008	
Relate	ed Case:			
Old Clien	tt Code: WAOL			
OLGA'S CHRISTINA PERFECT PLUNGE	100141-10191/	Allowed	77/584,230	
	United States of America	25 Int.	02-Oct-2008	
Relate	ed Case:			
Old Clien	t Code: WAOL			
OS (STYLIZED)	100141-10187/	Allowed	77/540,558	
	United States of America	25 Int.	06-Aug-2008	
Relate	ed Case:			
Old Clien	t Code: WAOL			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0879